		09-28	2000	
FORM PTO-	1595	09-20	-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MRD '	8.3.00 REC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Patent and Trademark Office
	Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	10146	3026	ed original documents or copy thereof.
I. N Ja T S Addi	lame of conveying party(ies): ames A. Kendrick homas W. Towles cott T. Roger itional name(s) of conveying party(ie		Name: <u>I</u> Street A	d address of receiving party(ies):  Exxon Chemical Patents Inc.  ddress: 13501 Katy Freeway  ouston State: Texas ZIP: 77079
[2 [] E	Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: July 28, 1999	e of Name	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. <i>E</i>	Application number(s) or patent num	per(s):		
If this doc	cument is being filed together with a	new application, the	execution date of	the application is:
A	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/313,818		<b>B</b> .	Patent No.(s)
	Addit	ional numbers attache	ed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning documents should be main	correspondence	6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents involved: [1]
,	Name: David J. Alexander	. <b> </b>	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00 E
l I	Internal Address: Exxon Chemical C			
•	Law Technology		$\boxtimes$	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1	Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2149	Ì		
1 (	City: Baytown State: Texas ZIP;	77522-2149		05 1715
	•		8. Deposit	account number: 05-1715
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	NO Spec. Fee
	David J. Alexander  Name of Person Signing  Total number of p	David	Signature sheet, attachmen	August 3, 1999 Date  ts, and document: [2]
Mail do	cuments to be recorded with required	1 COVER Sheet Huothia	ww	
fateri ro	COMM	ISSIONER OF PAT	ENTS AND TR IGNMENT	ADEMARKS
1			ON DC 20231	

281 834 0305

## ASSIGNMENT

## INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

James A. Kendrick

Thomas W. Towles

Scott T. Roger

In consideration of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Exxon Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

## CONTINUOUS SLURRY POLYMERIZATION VOLATILE REMOVAL

said application having been executed on the 28th day of July, 1999, and being further identified as Case No. 98B014A all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1

DJA/APP/96B014A-US.ASG

ΡΔΤΙ

PATENT REEL: 010992 FRAME: 0414

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the	
C	ate opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.	
DATE	7/28/99 James Chestin Kenduck	(LS)
	JAMES A. KENDRICK	
	Ronald F. Min	
	Witness	
DATE	7/28/99 Shomes W Desla-	(L\$)
	THOMAS W. TOWLES	
	_ Ranal F. Mur	
	Witness	
DATE	7/28/99 Sett T. Koyer	(LS)
	SCOTT T. ROGER	
	Ranal F. Mon	
	Witness	

281 834 0305

Case	Docket No.	98B014A
------	------------	---------

"PATENT"

## DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

CONTINUOUS SLURRY POLYMERIZATION VOLATILE REMOVAL

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

the specification of which is atta	ched hereto unless t	the following box is check	ked:	
[ ] was filed on And was amended on	as Application Seri (if applicable).	al No.		
I hereby state that I have reviewincluding the claims, as amended			ove identifie	d specification,
I acknowledge the duty to disclosuccordance with Title 37, Code o	se information which f Federal Regulation	ch is material to the examus, § 1.56.	nination of thi	s application in
I hereby claim foreign priority application(s) for patent or invent designated at least one country of by checking the box, any foreign application having a filing date by Prior Foreign Application(s)Prior	tor's certificate(s), on the Unite application(s) for perfore that of the application application appropriate that of the appropriate appropriate that of the appropriate appr	or § 365(a) of any PCT In d States, listed below and catent or inventor's certif	ternational ap d have also id icate(s), or PC	plication which lentified below,
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	[ ] Yes	[] No
I hereby claim the benefit under listed below.	35 U.S.C. § 119(e)	(1)-(2) of any United Stat	es provisional	application(s)
(Application Number)		(Filing Date)		

PAGE 1

DJA/app/98B014A.DEC

**PATENT** REEL: 010992 FRAME: 0416

Case Docket No. 98B014A

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 120 of any United States application(s), or § 365(c) of any PCT International application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. § 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of this application.

09/080,412	05/18/98	Pending
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status - patented, pending, abandoned)
PCT US99/06102	03/19/99	Pending
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status - patented, pending, abandoned)

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

NAMES	REGISTRATION NUMBERS	
Charles E. Smith	32,085	
William G. Muller	32,281	
David J. Alexander	33,221	
John F. Hunt	29,394	
Joseph F. Reidy	39,340	

SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO:	DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO: (Name and Telephone Number)
Exxon Chemical Company	David J. Alexander
Law Technology P.O. Box 2149	(281) 834-5964
Baytown, Texas 77522-2149	Facsimile No. (281) 834-2495

PAGE 2

В

Case Docket No. 98B014A

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	
Kendrick	James		A.	
CITY	STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY		COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP	
Baton Rouge	Louisiana		<b>-</b>	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY		ZIP CODE
DDRESS 10314 Sagefield Drive Baton Rouge Louisiana		Louisiana		70811
	Kendrick  CITY  Baton Rouge  POST OFFICE ADDRESS	Kendrick  CITY  STATE OR FO COUNTRY  Baton Rouge  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY	Kendrick  CITY  STATE OR FOREIGN  COUNTRY  Baton Rouge  Louisiana  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR  COUNTRY	Kendrick  James  A.  CITY  STATE OR FOREIGN  COUNTRY  CITIZE  Baton Rouge  Louisiana  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR  COUNTRY

James Chutin Kenduck Inventor's signature \ Date 7-28-99 **FULL NAME** LASYNAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME **OF** Towles Thomas INVENTOR RESIDENCE CITY STATE OR FOREIGN **COUNTRY OF** COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP CITIZENSHIP **Baton Rouge** Louisiana USA POST OFFICE POST OFFICE ADDRESS CITY STATE OR ZIP CODE COUNTRY **ADDRESS** 4647 Drusitla Drasswe TH Baton Rouge Louisiana 708096 1902 Poseneath Dr

Inventor's signature 5. TI I. Roger Thomas W. Joak Date 7/28/99

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	
OF INVENTOR	Roger	Scott		T.	
RESIDENCE &	СПУ	STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY		COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP	
CITIZENSHIP	Zachary	Louisiana		USA	
POST OFFICE	POST OFFICE ADDRESS	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY		ZIP CODE
ADDRESS	13690 Milldale Rd,	Zachary	Louisiana		70791

Inventor's signature Scott T. Roger Date 7/23/99

DJA/1pp/98B014A.DEC

PAGE 3

PATENT TOTAL P.10

RECORDED: 08/03/2000 REEL: 010992 FRAME: 0418